
RESOLUTION FOR THE ADOPTION BY THE 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF 
WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 

2021-2022 
Food Service Fund 

Final Amended Budget 

June 27, 2022 

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall be the amendment to the general appropriation of White Cloud Public School 
District for the fiscal year 2021-2022. 

A resolution to make appropriation; and to provide for the expenditure of the appropriations; and to provide for the 
disposition of all income received to the White Cloud Public School District. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the amended total revenues and unappropriated fund balance estimated to be 

available for appropriations in the FOOD SERVICE FUND of the White Cloud Public School District for the fiscal 
year 2021-2022 is as follows: 

Revenues: 

Local $33,506.00 

State $0.00 
Federal $579,582.00 

Total Estimated Revenues $613,088.00 

Fund Balance, July 1*, 2021 $214,415.00 

Total Available to Appropriate $827,503.00 

LESS: 

Total Appropriated for Fiscal Year 2021-2022 $644,025.00 

Fund Balance, June 30", 2022 $183,478.00 

Resolution For Final Amended Budget 2021-2022- i -



WHITE CLOUD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Food Service 

Final Amended Budget 

2021-2022 

June 27, 2022 

BEIT F URTHER RESOLVED, that $644,025 of the total available to appropriate in the FOOD SERVICE 
FUND is hereby appropriated into amounts and for the purposes set forth below: 

Expenditures: 

Operations and Maintenance $2,257.00 
Support Services Other — Food Services $611,768.00 

Fund Modifications/Transfers Out $30,000.00 

TOTAL APPROPRIATED $644,025.00 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that no Board of Education member or employee of the school district shall 
expend any funds or obligate the expenditure of any funds except pursuant to appropriations made by the Board of 
Education and in keeping with the budgetary policy statement hitherto adopted by the board. Changes in the amount 
appropriated by the board shall require approval of the board. 

blu lt Eu gh G-AT-20aZ 
Secretary, Board of Educ@tion Date 

Ayes: Members - 7 

Nays: Members - O 

Resolution For Final Amended Budget 2021-2022. ii -



R
E
V
E
N
U
E
S
:
 

Lo
ca
l 

St
at
e 

Fe
de
ra
l 

Gr
an
d 

To
ta
l 

 
 

- 
R
e
v
e
n
u
e
s
 

E
X
P
E
N
D
I
T
U
R
E
S
:
 

 
 

Op
er
at
io
n 

& 
M
a
i
n
t
e
n
a
n
c
e
 

Su
pp

or
t 

Se
rv
ic
e 

Ot
he
r 

- 
Fo
od
 
Se
rv
ic
es
 

Fu
nd
 
Mo
di
fi
ca
ti
on
s/
Tr
an
sf
er
s 

Ou
t 

Gr
an
d 

To
ta
l 

- 
Ex
pe
nd
it
ur
es
 Gr

an
d 

To
ta

l 

To
ta
l 

Ex
pe
nd
it
ur
es
 

To
ta

l 
R
e
v
e
n
u
e
s
 

Re
ve
nu
es
/E
xp
en
di
tu
re
s 

Wh
it

e 
Cl
ou
d 

Pu
bl

ic
 
Sc
ho
ol
s 

Fo
od

 
Se

rv
ic

e 
Bu
dg
et
 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 

Or
ig
in
al
 
Bu

dg
et

 

$4
4,
00
0.
00
 

$
2
8
,
0
1
0
.
0
0
 

$
5
8
5
,
0
0
0
.
0
0
 

$
6
5
7
,
0
1
0
.
0
0
 

$0
.0

0 

$6
30

,1
45

.0
0 

$3
0,
00
0.
00
 

$6
60

,1
45

.0
0 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 
A
m
e
n
d
e
d
 

Bu
dg
et
 

#1
 

$0
.0

0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 

Fi
na
l 

Bu
dg

et
 

$3
3,

50
6.

00
 

$0
.0
0 

$5
79

,5
82

.0
0 

$6
13
,0
88
.0
0 

$2
,2

57
.0

0 

$6
11

,7
68

.0
0 

$3
0,

00
0.

00
 

$6
44

,0
25

.0
0 

Di
ff

er
en

ce
 
B
e
t
w
e
e
n
 

Fi
na
l 

Bu
dg
et
 
an
d 

Or
ig

in
al

 
Bu

dg
et

 

($
10
,4
94
.0
0)
 

($
28

,0
10

.0
0)

 
($

5,
41

8.
00

) 

{$
43
,9
22
.0
0)
 

$2
,2

57
.0

0 

($
18

,3
77

.0
0)

 
$0

.0
0 

{$
16
,1
20
.0
0}
 

 
 

  

$6
60
,1
45
.0
0 

$6
57

,0
10

.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

$0
.0
0 

  
$6

44
,0

25
.0

0 
$6

13
,0

88
.0

0 
  

($
16
,1
20
.0
0)
 

($
43
,9
22
.0
0)
 

 
 

($
3,
13
5.
00
) 

 
 

Fu
nd
 
Ba
la
nc
e 

Ju
ly
 

is
t,

 
20
21
 

Es
ti

ma
te

d 
Ga
in
/L
os
s 

2
0
2
1
-
2
0
2
2
 

$2
14

,4
15

.0
0 

($
30
,9
37
.0
0)
 

 
 

    
To
ta
l 

Fu
nd
 
Ba
la
nc
e 

Ju
ne
 
30
th
, 

20
22
 

$1
83
,4
78
.0
0 

    
 
 

 
 

Fu
nd
 
Ba
la
nc
e 

Pe
rc
en
ta
ge
 

of
 
Ex
pe
nd
it
ur
es
 

28
.4

9%
} 

$0
.0
0 

($
30
,9
37
.0
0)
 

($
27
,8
02
.0
0)


